

## Thammasat University Notification

on

Extension of Deadline for Tuition Fee Payment by Thammasat University Students

As a consequence of the wide spread of Coronavirus (COVID-19) that has had a great impact on the economy and created financial hardship for Thammasat students and their parents, Thammasat University deems it necessary to issue a series of measures in order to relieve the financial impact on Thammasat students and their parents.

In accordance with Regulation No. 39 of the Thammasat University Act (B.E. 2558) and pursuant to clause 5, clause 19, and clause 69 of the Thammasat University Undergraduate Studies Regulation and clause 5 and clause 29 of the Thammasat University Graduate Studies Regulation (B.E. 2561), the Rector of Thammasat University hereby issues the following measures:

1. Students at all levels of studies who have yet to register and arrange tuition fee payment will be entitled to an extension of registration for courses and tuition fee payment until 15 August 2021.

Students at all levels of studies and all programs who have already registered but not yet arranged payment of tuition fees for Semester 1/2021 will be entitled to an extension of tuition fee payment until 15 August 2021.

2. Students in all programs who have yet to arrange for payment of tuition fees for Semester 1/2021 and fall under the purview of specifications in Item No. 1 above will be notified by the university regarding the proportional amount of tuition fees to be paid following the deduction of financial assistance grants as stipulated by the University.

Students who have already registered and paid tuition fees for Semester 1/2021 shall receive proportional refunds of tuition fees as stipulated by the University. Notification in this regard will be issued later.

- 3. The University waives all fines related to late course registration as stipulated in Item 1 and Item 2 in all study programs.
- 4. Students who wish to receive Thammasat University Financial grants shall request further information and apply for Thammasat financial assistance grants with the Division of Student Affairs.

Issued on 16 July 2021,

(Associate Professor Gasinee Witoonchart.)

Rector